(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100215196721
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	RECEIVED 110EC 27 PH 4: 10 DEFENSIVE STREES WILLINGS STREES WILLINGS STREES FLORIDA
Office Use Only B. KOMP DEC 2 6 2011 EXAMINER	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 11 DEC 27 PH 12: 30

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 12-27-2011

NAME: THE PRESERVE AT ROBERTS ISLAND, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

COST: \$55

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION:

ABBIE/P



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: The Preserve at Roberts Island, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Donald E. Johnson, Esg.

(Name of Person)

Sirote & Permutt, P.C.

(Firm/Company)

2311 Highland Ave S

(Address)

Birmingham, AL 35205

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Donald E. Johnson, Esq. at (205) 930-5267 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S25,00 Filing Fee

30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is The Preserve at Roberts Island, LLC

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on 12/22/2008 and assigned document number L08000116109

3. The date the dissolution was approved: 12/20/2011

4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover letter).

Upon the written consent of all of the members.

5. CHECK ONE:

All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged. OR-Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.

6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

7. CHECK ONE:

There are no sults pending against the company in any court. OR-

Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:

Signature

Printed Name

See attached.

FILING FEE: \$25.00

alauss tu john Cabaniss

a Don Beoler

;

Q003/003

12/20/2011 10:20 PAA

Signature page for Articles of Dissolution of The Preserve at Roberts Island, LLC.

mitt Clay Cornett

ţ

ż

Richard H puble no amela Hathaway

9042808847

U60 21 11 Ub:41p Na

Signature page for Articles of Dissolution of The Preserve at Roberts Island, LLC.

CROWN HOLDING CORP. p ç 91 By: Its

p.3

HARTO FAMILY PARTNERS, LP B GANDE HARTO For Afs. Ampno INC P8. 84 . 01 6

ORGANIZING MEMBERS EQUITY FOR PRI, LLC

Equity for Phat we lear By: Its

Richard Redlok